DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=3

2022-990289

09/26/2022 03:21 PM

AGUIRRE RILEY, P.C.

\$40.00

E07

A portion of APN 1319-30-643-023 Timeshare Interest No. 28-018-20-82

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Tamara Reid, Esq. Aguirre Riley, P.C. 427 West Plumb Lane Reno, NV 89509

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Mark Steven Panko and Lisa Marie Panko, Trustees 1565 Southview Drive Sparks, NV 89436

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That STANLEY E. PANKO and CORINA C. PANKO, husband and wife as joint tenants, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to MARK STEVEN PANKO and LISA MARIE PANKO, TRUSTEES OF THE PANKO FAMILY 2020 TRUST, dated July 27, 2020, all the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

> See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. (The Ridge Tahoe timeshare)

Together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Witness our hands this 19th day of September 2022.

CORINA C. PANKO

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of
that document.
State of <u>Calisornia</u> County of <u>San Maken</u>
On 9/19/2022, 2022 before me, Panela Kelly, a Notary
Public, personally appeared STANLEY E. PANKO and CORINA C. PANKO, who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their
authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the
entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Colisornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Tamela Felly
Signature of Notary
PAMELA KELLY COMM. # 2336751
SAN MATEO COUNTY () COMM. EXPIRES NOV. 22, 2024
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

## **EXHIBIT A**

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 018 and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 28 only, for one week every other year in Even -numbered years in accordance with said Declarations.

SUBJECT TO any and all matters of record, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and mineral reservations and leases, if any, rights of way, agreements and the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions dated January 30, 1984 and recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758, Book 284, Page 5202, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as amended from time to time, and which Declaration is incorporated herein by this reference as if the same were fully set forth herein;

A portion of APN 1319-30-643-023 Timeshare Interest No. 28-018-20-82 (The Ridge Tahoe timeshare)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
a. 1319-30-643-023		\ \	
b.		\ \	
C.		\ \	
d.		\ \	
2. Type of Property:		\ \	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDI	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	Book		
		Page:	
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recordin	ed Trust - js	
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes: Verille	ed Trust jo	
✓ Other TIMESHARE			
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 0.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	erty <u>(</u> 0.00	)	٩
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ <u>0.00</u>		
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0.00		d
\		)	F
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ _\	/ /	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S			
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer to	o or from a Trust, w	ithout consideration.	
		/	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10			
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	penalty of perjury, pu	irsuant to NRS 375.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is c	correct to the best of	their information and belief,	
and can be supported by documentation if called upon	on to substantiate the	information provided herein.	
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of ar	ny claimed exemptio	n, or other determination of	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of			
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly		72 4	
(Mart II)	\ \	•	
Signature III Windley	Capacity: Repr	esentative	
Signature	Capacity:		
Signature	out in 1.1.	1,10,10,10,10,10,10,10,10,10,10,10,10,10	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUVER (GRAI	NTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)		EQUIRED) Mark Steven Panko & Lisa Marie	
Print Name: Stanley E. Panko & Corina C. Panko		iko Family 2020 Trust  Panko, Truste	e
Address: 1565 Southview Drive		Southview Drive	
City: Sparks	City: Sparks	Journal of the state of the sta	
State: NV Zip: 89436	State: NV	Zip: 89436	•
Zip. 69430	Diaic. NV	Zip.09430	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	INC (Required if n	ot seller or huver)	
	Escrow # n/a	or series of buyes?	
Print Name: Aguirre Riley, P.C. Address: 427 W Plumb Ln	Esciow #1//a		
City: Reno	State:NV	Zin: 89509	
VII.V. EXCIBIT	DIAIC.IVV	ムル・03303	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED